TENDER NOTICE

PAKISTAN RANGERS (PUNJAB)

1. Sealed tenders are invited by Pakistan Rangers (Punjab) for supply of 12V 130AH

Secondary Battery from the Government registered firms/ un-registered firms on free

delivery basis at Headquarters Pakistan Rangers (Punjab) Ghazi Road, Lahore - 33 for

the financial year 2024-25. Tender forms alongwith detailed specifications and quantities

can be obtained from Ordnance Branch Headquarters Pakistan Rangers (Punjab)

Lahore at the cost of Rs 2,000/- (in cash) non refundable till 1400 hours 3 February

2025.

2. Tenders/ offers will be opened on 4 February 2025 at 1200 hours and tender forms

can be deposited before 1100 hours on the same day. Single stage - two envelopes

procurement procedure will be adopted for opening of tender in the light of Rule 36b of

PPRA Rules 2004. Firms registered with Headquarters Pakistan Rangers (Punjab) will

deposit 2% and un-registered firms will deposit 5% earnest money in favour of "PR

(Punjab) Foundation Fund" through pay order or bank draft which is refundable. All

firms will mention their sales tax registration and NTN number on their quotations.

Laboratory test charges, if any will also be paid by the firms in advance. Director General

Pakistan Rangers (Punjab) reserves the right to reject any or all proposals/ bids at any

time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal.

3. The rates quoted in tender will be taken valid upto 30 Jun 2025 and will be

considered final and no change will be accepted or can be claimed by the

contractor. Supply orders and payment will be issued on quarterly basis.

4. This tender Notice is also available on PPRA Website www.ppra.org.pk as well as on

Headquarters Pakistan Rangers (Punjab) website www.pakistanrangerspunjab.com.

Station: Lahore

Dated \sqrt{\infty} January 2025.

For Director General (Abdullah Kamran Malik) Telephone 042-99220037

Sranger 211-42.pd

<u>شارٹ ٹینڈ رنوٹس</u> پاکتان رینجرز (پنجاب)

- پاکستان رینجرز (پنجاب) کومفت ترسیل کی بنیاد پر گور نمنث رجمر ؤ فرموں اغیر رجمر ؤ فرموں سے سکینڈری بیٹری 12 ولٹ 130AH فراہی کے لیے سربمہر ٹینڈ رمطلوب ہیں۔ ٹینڈ رفارم حائل تفصیلی تصریحات برائے مطلوب سامان ہیڈ کواٹر پاکستان رینجرز (پنجاب) کی آر ڈننس برائے سے دفتری اوقات میں مورخہ 3 فروری 2025 بوقت 1400 بج تک حاصل کئے جاسکتے ہیں۔ ٹینڈ رفارم کی قیمت مبلغ دو ہزار روپے ہے جو کہنا قابلی واپسی ہے۔
- 2۔ نینڈرمورخہ فروری 2025 ہوقت 1200 ہوقت 1200 ہے کھولے جائے گا ٹینڈرفارم اُسی دن 11 ہے تک جمع کروائے جاسکتے ہیں۔ پیرا رول 36 بی کی روشی میں ٹینڈرکھولنے کیلئے کی درجہ دو لفانوں کا طریقہ کاراختیار کیا جائےگا۔ پاکستان رینجرز (پنجاب) میں رجٹر ڈ فرمیں 2 فیصد اور فیصد زربیعانہ بحق بی آر (پی بی) سیکورٹیز فنڈلا ہور، بصورت پے آرڈر ایدیک ڈرافٹ ہمراہ ٹینڈرفارم جمع کرائیں گے، جو کہ قابل واپسی ہے۔ تمام فرمیں اپنے ٹینڈر اکوئیشن میں سیلزئیک اور نیشتل ٹیک نمبرددرج کریں گی۔ اگر کوئی لیبارٹری ٹمیٹ چار جز ہوئے تو متعلقہ فرم بیرچار جز ایڈوانس میں جمع کروائے گی۔ ڈائر کیٹر جزل پاکستان رینجرز (پنجاب) کوئی بھی کوئیشن منظور کرنے سے پہلے کوئی ایک یا تمام کو میشتر مستر دکرنے کاحق محفوظ رکھتے ہیں۔
- 3۔ جوقیتیں کوٹیش میں درج ہوں گی اُن کا اطلاق 30 جون 2025 تک ہوگا اور اُن میں کسی قتم کی تبدیلی قابل قبول نہیں ہوگی۔سپلائی آرڈر اورادا ئیگی سے ماہی بنیاد پر کی جائے گی۔
- 4۔ پیاشتہار پلک پروکورمنٹ ریگولیٹری اتھارٹی کی ویب سائٹ www.ppra.org.pk اور ہیڈ کوارٹرز پاکتان رینجرز پنجاب کی ویب سائٹ.www.pakistanrangerspunjab.com پر بھی موجود ہے۔

برائے ڈائز یکٹر جزل (عبداللہ کا مران ملک) فون نمبر 99220037-042

اشیش: لا ہور مورخہ: کر جنوری2024